LUBAWA, 15 czerwca 2025

14. Lubawska Dycha

Arkusz dekoracji

Kategorie wiekowe

Kategoria: K16
1 198 GORAJ Dominika 2007 ltawa (POL) 1:05:37 01:05:37
Kategoria: K20
1 185 HASINSKA-Patrycja OPEN KOBEG3----Szczutowo Biega (POL) - 0:41:0700:41:07
2 188 GOLISZEWSKA Monika 1999 Orka Masters Itawa (POL) 0:46:57 00:46:57
3 60 SOWINSKA Paulina 2002 Jabtonowo (POL) 0:50:53 00:50:53
4 82 MOSKAL Kamila 2000 Kurzetnik Biega (POL) 0:55:24 00:55:24
5 31 GASIUL Adrianna 2000 Dobry Ruch (POL) 0:56:31 00:56:31
6 59 PYPCZYNSKA Joanna 2000 Lidzbark (POL) 1:00:02 01:00:02
7 215 OLSZEWSKA Wiktoria 1996 Wroctaw (POL) 1:00:28 01:00:28
8 50 SOSNOWSKA Amelia 2003 (POL) 1:17:35 01:17:35
9 51 WISNIEWSKA Magdalena 1997 Lubawa (POL) 1:17:35 01:17:35
Kategoria: K30
1 ——157-PRZYBYtA-Agnieszka-———— OPEN KOBIEGGA-———-—-Run-Goku-Fean{POL) - 0:39:0500:39.05
2 79--KALOTA Joanna OPEN KOBIEG8S Torurr{POL) 0:40:1200:40:12
3 108 LEDWOCHOWSKA Aleksandra 1990 ALLAFIT (POL) 0:47:06 00:47:06
4 167 BEJER-JANOWICZ Paulina 1986 Ostréda (POL) 0:50:38 00:50:38
5 25 JANKOWSKA Aneta 1992 Fijewo (POL) 0:51:08 00:51:08
6 118 PRZYBYLEK Patrycja 1986 BGS ItAWA (POL) 0:53:07 00:53:07
7 206 KACZMARKOWSKA Patrycja 1988 Nowy Dwor (POL) 0:55:08 00:55:08
8 109 JAWORSKA Marta 1987 ALLAFIT (POL) 0:56:26 00:56:26
9 101 STELMASZUK Klaudia 1994 Dywity (POL) 0:57:48 00:57:48
10 189 SOSNOWSKA Karolina 1987 Lubawa (POL) 0:58:08 00:58:08
11 145 BRZOZKA Jolanta 1986 Gmina Ostréda Tez Biega (POL) 0:59:15 00:59:15
12 43 GNIEWKOWSKA Michalina 1992 Byszwatd (POL) 1:01:58 01:01:58
13 190 GRANICA Katarzyna 1987 ltawskie Smoki Jezioraka (POL) 1:02:46 01:02:46
14 23 KWIATKOWSKA Adrianna 1994 Grodziczno (POL) 1:06:02 01:06:02
15 49 BUDZINSKA Dorota 1993 Biegam U Kolesi (POL) 1:11:56 01:11:56
16 214 NIEWOIT Paulina 1991 Kietczow (POL) 1:12:08 01:12:08
17 1 SADOWSKA Kamila 1988 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 1:15:17 01:15:17
Kategoria: K40
1 91 DANELSKA Monika 1984 Ostrdoda Runners (POL) 0:41:45 00:41:45
2 12 CISZEWSKA Magdalena 1983 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:45:42 00:45:42
3 130 WALENTO-KRASINSKA Monika 1976 Parkrun Itawa (POL) 0:47:18 00:47:18
4 154 WOJCIECHOWSKA Agnieszka 1984 Parkrun Itawa (POL) 0:48:10 00:48:10
5 172 KOZICKA-SZAFRAN Kamila 1985 Team Kopec¢ (POL) 0:51:17 00:51:17
6 74 MURAWSKA Anna 1982 Stowarzyszenie Brodnica Biega (POL) 0:52:51 00:52:51
7 54 tATKOWSKA Mirostawa 1978 (POL) 0:56:22 00:56:22
8 168 RUCZYNSKA lwona 1983 Rybno (POL) 1:07:19 01:07:19
9 89 WADECKA Magdalena 1979 Kurzetnik Biega (POL) 1:10:28 01:10:28
10 151 CYRTAEla 1982 Parkrun Itawa (POL) 1:11:50 01:11:50
Kategoria: K50
1 103 SZYMANSKA-WISNIEWSKA Karina 1975 Wabrzezno (POL) 0:51:50 00:51:50
2 19 WRONSKA Dorota 1972 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 1:02:46 01:02:46
3 72 WISNIEWSKA Jolanta 1973 Kamionki (POL) 1:03:14 01:03:14
4 170 BRZEZINSKA Anna 1972 Start Team Wabrzezno (POL) 1:06:00 01:06:00
5 116 ZDROJEWSKA Barbara 1973 Zefirus Team (POL) 1:07:59 01:07:59




Arkusz dekoracji

Kategoria: K60+

1 2 ZABLOTNA Krystyna
2 183 DOWNER Alina
Kategoria: M16

1 58 RAFINSKI Pawet

2 107 WASILEWSKI Daniel
3 38 ARANOWSKI Bartosz
4 18 WRONSKI Stanistaw
5 62 MALIK Kuba

6 196 CZALPINSKI Tomasz

7 228 RUDNICKI Karol
Kategoria: M20

1 83 MOSKAL Pawet

2 150 2UCHOWSKI Bartosz
3 177 KARPINSKI Pawet

4 134 KLINIEWSKI Patryk

5 112 BRZOZOWSKI Maciej
6 191 ZASUWA Adrian

7 113 KACZOROWSKI Robert
8 32 SZCZAWINSKI Witold
9 92 JANKOWSKI Piotr

10 212 MAKOWSKI Mateusz
11 117 CZYZAK Wojciech

12 166 SAWICKI Igor

13 147 ZDROJEWSKI Barttomiej
14 87 tUZYNSKI Filip

15 180 MAJEWSKI Jakub

16 139 LEWANDOWSKI Patryk
17 40 GAWLOWSKI Oliwier
18 9 LATKOWSKI Szymon
19 10 POKOIJSKI Cezary

20 200 KOTEWICZ Adam

21 159 DABROWSKI Mateusz
22 73 WISNIEWSKI Michat
23 209 NOJMAN tukasz

24 174 KROPLEWSKI Mateusz
25 169 ZAWADZKI Kamil

26 176 STANIEWSKI Tomasz
27 216 TRZCINSKI Konrad

28 66 SAMEL Mateusz

29 26 KRAWIECKI Jakub

30 158 DZIERZGOWSKI Mateusz
31 162 BRANCEWICZ Damian
32 161 KRZYKOWSKI Jacek

1961
1965

2006
2008
2009
2008
2007
2008
2009
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1996
1996
2005
1996
1998
1997
2000
1996
2002
2000
2005
2002
2003
2004
1996
2003
1999
1996
2001
1998
2001
2000
2002
1996
1997
2002
1996
2003
1999
1999
1998

Sportowa Lubawa (POL)
ltawa (POL)

LKS Lubawa (POL)
Warszawa (POL)
Lubawa (POL)
Sportowa Lubawa (POL)
Sportowa Lubawa (POL)
(POL)

Lubawa (POL)

Kurzetnik Biega (POL)
Ptonne (POL)
#ZakolaTeam (POL)
Lubawa (POL)

Wataha Cioci Basi (POL)
Lubawa (POL)

Sa Wolniejsi (POL)
Dobry Ruch (POL)
Kurzetnik Biega (POL)
Lubawa (POL)

Lubawa (POL)
BRODNICA BIEGA (POL)
Lubawa (POL)

(POL)

Targowisko Dolne (POL)
Lubawa (POL)

(POL)

Lubawa (POL)

Lubawa (POL)

(POL)

Olsztyn (POL)

Pogodrze (POL)

(POL)

(POL)

GO CIOKA (POL)

ltawa (POL)

Lubawa (POL)

ltawa (POL)
Lubawa (POL
Olsztyn (POL
Ketrzyn (POL
Nidzica (POL

- -

1:06:22
1:13:53

0:35:57
0:36:14
0:44:11
0:50:11
0:52:50
1:05:37
1:19:38

0:35:38
0:39:03
0:39:57
0:41:55
0:44:43
0:46:04
0:47:22
0:49:05
0:50:01
0:51:37
0:51:50
0:52:11
0:53:01
0:54:10
0:56:12
0:56:15
0:56:40
0:57:09
0:58:17
0:59:01
1:01:22
1:03:14
1:03:57
1:04:11
1:07:08
1:08:19
1:10:06
1:10:16
1:12:17
1:12:33
1:13:22
1:13:23

01:06:22
01:13:53

00:35:57
00:36:14
00:44:11
00:50:11
00:52:50
01:05:37
01:19:38

00:35:38
00:39:03
00:39:57
00:41:55
00:44:43
00:46:04
00:47:22
00:49:05
00:50:01
00:51:37
00:51:50
00:52:11
00:53:01
00:54:10
00:56:12
00:56:15
00:56:40
00:57:09
00:58:17
00:59:01
01:01:22
01:03:14
01:03:57
01:04:11
01:07:08
01:08:19
01:10:06
01:10:16
01:12:17
01:12:33
01:13:22
01:13:23




Arkusz dekoracji

Kategoria: M30

1 160~ PREYBYA Adrian

P2

OO NGOV BAWN

W W W W WWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRR [ [
OO NGOV BAWNROOLOONOOCTULPMAAWNROOLONOOTUEA,WNRDO

105
105
121
68
199
142
22
35
84
156
41
20
36
124
207
175
47
28
152
100
119
126
93
52
33
227
115
81
220
202
203
173
37
14
187
218
24
195

BtAUT Damian
RYNKOWSKI Bartosz
KOKOSZA Karol
BARBOSA Fabriciano
KRAWIECKI Mateusz
OSICKI Dawid
DtUGOKECKI Arkadiusz
GONISZEWSKI Bartosz
KOROWAIJ Pawet
LASKOWSKI Bartosz
WIELGOSZYNSKI Radostaw
KNOZOWSKI Marcin
SASS Szymon
KOWALSKI Dawid
tUBECKI Patryk
KROTOWSKI Btazej
DtUGOKECKI Robert
tUKASZEWSKI Gabriel
OSMANSKI Damian
PLESKOT Kamil
MAZURKIEWICZ Marcin
ZLOBECKI Marcin
SKOLMOWSKI Jakub
WINIEWSKI Mateusz
JAROSZEWSKI Mateusz
PRZECHODZKI Kamil
KAZIMIERSKI Tomasz
KOSCIKIEWICZ Robert
TKACZYK Marcin
KIJEWSKI Kamil
KOZIOt Damian
WASZCZYSZYN Bartosz
MILINSKI Dawid
POSTEMSKI Dawid
ZIEBA Mariusz
TULODZIECKI Patryk
KWIATKOWSKI Adam
FURMANEK tukasz

Ostroda-Runners {POL)-—---r-m-rmrmemeeeees 0:32:49
Gdarisk (POL) 0:34:21
RS Maraton Team (POL) 0:36:47
Parkrun ltawa (BRA) 0:36:52
(POL) 0:37:30
Sportowa Lubawa/ Katalpa Domy Drewniane 0:38:53
Lubawa (POL) 0:41:44
Najmowicz Triathlon (POL) 0:42:26
Jankowo (POL) 0:43:30
Parkrun ltawa (POL) 0:43:42
PND Running Team (POL) 0:43:53
Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:44:09
Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:44:55
Mtawa (POL) 0:45:02
Start Team Wabrzezno (POL) 0:45:30
Zefirus Team (POL) 0:46:16
Kolano biegacza (POL) 0:47:05
Biegam U Kolesi (POL) 0:47:53
Pacéttowo (POL) 0:49:07
Chetmza (POL) 0:49:51
Mitakowo (POL) 0:52:04
Mtawa (POL) 0:52:18
Lubawa (POL) 0:52:42
Fijewo (POL) 0:52:53
Gdarisk (POL) 0:53:40
Lubawa (POL) 0:53:56
Morag (POL) 0:54:48
(POL) 0:55:24
(POL) 0:56:02
BGS ItAWA (POL) 0:57:09
KCHEM (POL) 0:58:18
Dabrowno (POL) 0:58:36
Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:59:02
WhnR (POL) 1:03:35
BGS ItAWA (POL) 1:04:41
Biegam U Kolesi (POL) 1:04:42
Grodziczno (POL) 1:06:02
Chetmza (POL) 1:06:58

~00:32:22

00:32:49
00:34:21
00:36:47
00:36:52
00:37:30
00:38:53
00:41:44
00:42:26
00:43:30
00:43:42
00:43:53
00:44:09
00:44:55
00:45:02
00:45:30
00:46:16
00:47:05
00:47:53
00:49:07
00:49:51
00:52:04
00:52:18
00:52:42
00:52:53
00:53:40
00:53:56
00:54:48
00:55:24
00:56:02
00:57:09
00:58:18
00:58:36
00:59:02
01:03:35
01:04:41
01:04:42
01:06:02
01:06:58




Arkusz dekoracji

Kategoria: M40

1 223 WASKIEWICZ-Sebastian
2 141 DEMBOWSKI Mariusz
3 163 WYROSTKIEWICZ Marcin
4 155 GOLMANOWSKI Krzysztof
5 6 GORSKI Radostaw

6 111 BRZOZOWSKI Piotr

7 171 GAPINSKI tukasz

8 85 ETMANSKI Radostaw
9 96 SULKOWSKI Jacek

10 80 SZCZEPANSKI Leszek
11 76 MURAWSKI tukasz

12 75 MURAWSKI Michat

13 208 BARTNIKOWSKI Wojciech
14 95 PIKULA Pawet

15 48 PARADOWSKI Rafat
16 13 KREMSKI Rafat

17 78 SULECKI Przemystaw
18 39 ARANOWSKI Patryk
19 129 BIRECKI Mariusz

20 225 LIPOWSKI Mariusz

21 8 REMUS Tomek

22 165 KRAMARENKO Marek
23 120 DUDZIEC Marcin

24 90 WADECKI Tomasz

25 144 ZALEWSKI Michat

26 131 BRODZINSKI Mariusz
27 221 WAGNER Szymon

28 138 NIEWADZI Szymon

29 34 TUROWSKI Marcin

30 70 POTORSKI Tomasz

31 57 WIERZBOWSKI Krzysztof
32 146 BRZOZKA Marcin

33 178 ZYGADLO Tomasz

34 69 OTOLSKI Janusz

35 122 GRADZKI Tomasz

36 53 tATKOWSKI Stawomir
37 30 JANKOWSKI Marcin
38 65 GANCARZ Roman

39 213 KNITTER Jacek

40 77 IDZIAK Karol

41 4 LICZNERSKI Mirostaw
42 135 URBANSKI Pawet

43 197 GORAIJ Maciej

44 98 KASPROWICZ Jarostaw
45 86 NEUMANN Jacek

46 88 SIKORSKI Andrzej

1981 KB-(POL) 0:32:4100:32:41
1983 MOSIR Lidzbark (POL) 0:33:58 00:33:58
1980 Run Goku Team (POL) 0:36:12 00:36:12
1978 Kurzetnik Biega (POL) 0:39:46 00:39:46
1976 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:39:51 00:39:51
1977 (POL) 0:40:19 00:40:19
1983 Start Team Wabrzezno (POL) 0:40:46 00:40:46
1980 (POL) 0:41:00 00:41:00
1983 Rogiewicz Running Team (POL) 0:41:02 00:41:02
1982 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:41:56 00:41:56
1984 Stowarzyszenie Brodnica Biega (POL) 0:42:52 00:42:52
1979 Stowarzyszenie Brodnica Biega (POL) 0:42:53 00:42:53
1984 Stare Dtutowo (POL) 0:43:00 00:43:00
1983  jak (POL) 0:43:14 00:43:14
1982 Jamielnik (POL) 0:43:20 00:43:20
1985 Itawa (POL) 0:43:25 00:43:25
1978 BRODNICA BIEGA (POL) 0:44:29 00:44:29
1979 Lubawa (POL) 0:45:24 00:45:24
1977 Parkrun ltawa (POL) 0:45:39 00:45:39
1977 Sportowa Lubawa (POL) 0:45:58 00:45:58
1985 Biegam U Kolesi (POL) 0:45:58 00:45:58
1985 Kurzetnik Biega (POL) 0:45:58 00:45:58
1984 RS Maraton Team (POL) 0:47:19 00:47:19
1978 Kurzetnik Biega (POL) 0:47:59 00:47:59
1983 (POL) 0:48:53 00:48:53
1976 CBR BIEGA (POL) 0:50:24 00:50:24
1981 Itawski RunTeamTam (POL) 0:51:00 00:51:00
1983 Grudzigdz (POL) 0:51:07 00:51:07
1980 Itawa (POL) 0:51:47 00:51:47
1985 Lubawa (POL) 0:51:59 00:51:59
1982 Biegam U Kolesi (POL) 0:52:13 00:52:13
1981 Gmina Ostréda Tez Biega (POL) 0:53:21 00:53:21
1979 Parkrun Torur (POL) 0:54:35 00:54:35
1976 Lipowiec (POL) 0:54:35 00:54:35
1980 RS Maraton Team (POL) 0:55:33 00:55:33
1976 (POL) 0:56:22 00:56:22
1977 Tera Lubavia (POL) 0:57:09 00:57:09
1978 Lubawa (POL) 0:57:15 00:57:15
1980 Lubawa (POL) 0:59:20 00:59:20
1982 LIBRO (POL) 1:00:30 01:00:30
1981 Lubawa (POL) 1:03:34 01:03:34
1983 brak (POL) 1:03:44 01:03:44
1976 ltawa (POL) 1:05:38 01:05:38
1979 Lubawa (POL) 1:12:51 01:12:51
1980 Wilki potnocy (POL) 1:18:47 01:18:47
1980 Dobry Ruch (POL) 1:18:52 01:18:52




Arkusz dekoracji

Kategoria: M50

1 97 SCHMIDT Robert

2 94 SWIECKI Dariusz

3 104 WRONKA Norbert

4 123 SZEWCZYK Rafat

5 149 ZUCHOWSKI J6zef

6 143 KOGUT Stawomir

7 106 ZDROJEWSKI Zdzistaw
8 133 BOJKE Mirostaw

9 194 JANKOWSKI Karol

10 136 KALINOWSKI Grzegorz
11 17 WIERGOWSKI Marek
12 67 BARTKOWSKI Andrzej
13 148 KUCINSKI Rafat

14 42 LUKWINSKI Ireneusz
15 137 BIERNAT Arkadiusz
16 29 OLBRYS Stanistaw Adam
17 15 PRUCHNIEWSKI Marek

18 182 NASKRET Arkadiusz
Kategoria: M60+

1 132 MALISZEWSKI Jerzy
2 201 SZATKOWSKI Jézef

3 56 KWIATKOWSKI Ryszard
4 99 KRAINIK Ryszard

5 55 SZYMANSKI Jerzy

6 186 KAMINSKI Andrzej

7 102 NOWAKOWSKI Marek
8 164 PRZYBYLA Roman

9 125 BAJOREK Piotr

10 114 KACZOROWSKI Ryszard
11 217 ANTOCHOWSKI Jan

12 64 NOWAKOWSKI Czestaw

1970
1974
1972
1974
1971
1975
1970
1973
1974
1971
1969
1970
1975
1974
1972
1967
1971
1972

1960
1956
1964
1957
1944
1954
1959
1947
1960
1964
1953
1947

Ostrdoda Runners (POL)

ltawa (POL)

tukta (POL)

RS Maraton Team (POL)
Eko-Opat Ptonne (POL)
Kurzetnik Biega (POL)

Zefirus Team (POL)

Chetmno (POL)

Parkrun Itawa (POL)

LIBRO (POL)

Straszyn Biega, Straszyn Ultra Team (POL)
PND Running Team Itawa (POL)
PART 5 (POL)

ltawa Biega (POL)

LIBRO (POL)

Brak (POL)

Sportowa Lubawa (POL)

IChN Consulting (POL)

AKM Olsztyn (POL)

Start Team Wabrzezno (POL)
CBR BIEGA (POL)

Kurzetnik Biega (POL)
Kurzetnik Biega (POL)

Team Kope¢ (POL)

Turza Mata (POL)

Run Goku Team (POL)
Stowarzyszenie Brodnica Biega (POL)
Sa Wolniejsi (POL)

Ostrdoda Runners (POL)
Ducle Academy (POL)

0:38:13
0:40:16
0:41:01
0:41:15
0:42:42
0:43:56
0:45:47
0:46:03
0:47:18
0:47:55
0:50:39
0:51:06
0:52:56
0:53:04
0:53:54
0:57:07
0:59:02
1:07:05

0:42:00
0:47:11
0:48:48
0:53:52
0:55:12
0:56:17
0:57:30
1:01:11
1:01:58
1:05:46
1:07:26
1:12:52

00:38:13
00:40:16
00:41:01
00:41:15
00:42:42
00:43:56
00:45:47
00:46:03
00:47:18
00:47:55
00:50:39
00:51:06
00:52:56
00:53:04
00:53:54
00:57:07
00:59:02
01:07:05

00:42:00
00:47:11
00:48:48
00:53:52
00:55:12
00:56:17
00:57:30
01:01:11
01:01:58
01:05:46
01:07:26
01:12:52




